# 502553585 10/31/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M WENDINGER	10/31/2013
NICHOLAS A GARGARO III	10/31/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHOLAS A GARGARO III
Street Address:	6800 OTTER LAKE ROAD
City:	LINO LAKES
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55038

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14068764

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (651)699-7901

 Phone:
 651-699-7900

Email: robertjjacobson@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J JACOBSON PA

Address Line 1: 650 BRIMHALL STREET SOUTH

Address Line 4: ST PAUL, MINNESOTA 551161511

NW-RAMPBARRIER-2
ROBERT J JACOBSON
/robertjjacobson/
10/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = 131031\_Assignment\_Of\_Invention \#page 1.t if$ 

PATENT
REEL: 031523 FRAME: 0128

OP \$40.00 140687

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

David M. Wendinger Isanti, Minnesota (residence) 6800 Otter Lake Road Lino Lakes, MN 55038 (postal address)

Nicholas A. Gargaro III Coon Rapids, Minnesota (residence) 6800 Otter Lake Road Lino Lakes, MN 55038 (postal address)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Nicholas A. Gargaro III Coon Rapids, Minnesota (residence) 6800 Otter Lake Road Lino Lakes, MN 55038 (postal address)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNRE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents identified below for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, with said entire right, title, and interest including any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, with said entire right, title, and interest including the right to claim priority, and with said entire right, title, and interest including the right to claim priority, and with said entire right, title, and interest including all additional patent applications and patents including any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof and as to patents any reissue or re-examination thereof:

Title.

Attorney docket number

Apparatus configurable into ramp or barrier

NW-RampBarrier-2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, patent application, patent, and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, patent application, patent, and legal equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Date: /0-3/-(9 0,v)

David M, Wendir Inventor,

Date: 10-31-13

RECORDED: 10/31/2013

Nicholas A. Gargaro III

Inventor

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1)

PATENT

REEL: 031523 FRAME: 0129